
Rejuvenated Bonnie SoftballTeam
Making Fight Foi Playoff Honors

A .

Bonnie evened up the final
playoff series with Craftspun at
City Stadium Tuesday with ft
smashing 190 victory after
Craftspun had taken a lead with
an 8-3 verdict on Monday.

The rejuvenated Bonnie crew

lumped on Pitrtiers Boyd Wor-
«ham and Oiland Pearson for
19 blows in the Tuesday massa¬
cre, scoring in all except the
welcome frame.

Darvin Moss led the winners
kilt parade with 4 for 5 and Lefty
Htyers, Bill Myers and Bill Mor¬
gan each had three iblows. Gene
Tignor, Ken Hardin and Jerry
Sarvls each collected two blows.

Morgan was wild in the first
frame. Walking a pair and allow¬
ing three of his >five hits as the
losers took a 3-0 lead. But Mor¬
gan tightened up and the SOfinie
Ibatters went on a -bunting and
.hitting spree to tally 7" Jn the
.second, three in the third, two in
the fourth, Jour In the fifth and
three in the sixth.
" Rocky Ford, Floyd Smith; Aud
Tignor, Bob Bridges and Pearson
collected the losers' five hits.

Big Wrtrs'liam had the situation
In hand on Monday, limiting the
Bonnie crew to five blows in ta ¬

king down the H to 3 victory.
Fails led Ronnie with two hits
and Gerald Hipps, Moss a'n<l My-
vrs added the other blows

Dewltt tJuyton, Ami Tignor and
Bridges each col letted three lilts'
as Craitspun garnered 14 off the
servings of Morgan. Worsham got
a pair and Smith. T. Ross aud
Hub Reynolds added one each.
Craftspun adored one in the

second hut Bonnie came back to
knott the count in Hie. third. '|'he
winners added another single in
tile fourth tout Bonnie went a
head with a pair in the fifth;
i Oraftspun Iced the play with five
»h the fifth.

Quinn Funeral
Held Sunday
CLOVEK S. 0". Funeral ser

vices wen' held Sunday for Ro¬
bert S. Quinn. 73, who died In the

The box scores:
Bonnie AB R
Hlppa, cf 3 1
rail*, aa 3 0
SarvU. rf 3 0
Tlgnor, c 3 0
Hardin. 3b. 3 0
Huff'at, 2b 3 0
Mom. lb 3 1
Mycra. If 2 1
Morgan, p 2 0
Styerii 0 0
TOTALS ' 23 3
BONNIE T~ '

CKAFTSPUN

Craflapun
Pord. u

Guyton, 3b
Klser; 2b
Smith, lb
T Boaa. If
Timor, cf
Bridges, rf
Reynolda, c'2
Woraham. p 4
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CrnTKpun AB R
Ford, us 3 1
Guyton. 3b 3 0
Riser, 2b 2 1
Smith, lb 3 1
Rosa. If 3 0
Rarm-tt. If 0 0
Tlgnor. ef 3 0
Ro»». cf 0 0
Rrldgca, rf 3 0
Loftln, rf O 0
Burton, c 10
Reynold!, c 1 0
Worahnm. p 1 O
reftraon, p 1 0
TOTALS 24 3
CHAKrsPUN
HONN1K

Bonnie

KT<?
Styera. rl
Tlgnor, c
Hardin, 3b
SarvU, 2b
Moaa, lb
Myer*. If
Morgan, p
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o
0 I
0
0
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4 2 0
2 2 0
4 2
5 2
4 3

1

3
2
2
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37 19 19
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Billy Allen Moved
To Fort Devens
Pvt/Ulily E.. Allen, son of Mr.

and Mrs. Hunter Allen, has been
transferred to Fort Devens, Mass.

Pvt. Allen, who entered service
on February 29, had been station¬
ed at Fort Benjamin Harrison,
Indiana for the past five weeks.

lie had .completed two years
of work al North Carolina State
college, before entering .service.
He is serving in the Army Securi¬
ty Agency.
York County Hospital early Sat¬
urday morning after, a brief ill¬
ness.

The service \vas held at Smyr¬
na Alii' Church', and. burial was
in the church cemetery. ..

Mr. Qtilnn was liorn in York
county Marcli 3. 1S79, the son of
I lie late J. H. and Martha Bing-
ham Quinn. He was a prominent
farmer of ihe Kings Creek com¬
munity- and a member of the
Smyrna ARP Church.
Survivors are his wife. Mrs,

Alary Hope Quinn; one daughter,
one son. J. II, Quinn of Charlottq,
three sisters, antl four brothers.

$tot<e,
H'N,TS T^I HiJMEMAj^RsI
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Canning Hints
All food should t»e sound, and

of first quality. If yoti wouldn't
->erve it tonight for dinner, it is
not fit to ran. You fan take out
of t van ne.VI winter only uiiat
. mi put into it now.

Following dfreetions to the
lelt.er and insist uj>on cleanli¬
ness, Don't <;\perimenf and do
.i"t try to subst iti.ite one iu^redi
¦lit for .Lnother Kely on time
esU>d ond proved rtvipe.s
A pressure oooker is re. .>:r,

rni.MViled for low arid vegetables
For stiiVes^ful iMnnini;. proper

Heating and oornvf sealing are
U>s.ilutely essential. 'IViniH'ra-

Hue must. he- h.iKh enough anil
held there long enough to kill
the bacteria that cause spoilage.
Van only, garden fresh foods.

Prints and vegetable* should he
canned, if possible, immediately
after they are gathered. This
is especially necessary for vege¬
table^ since a few hours' delay
means change in flavor and the
growth of many resistant bac
terta Fully ripened fruit has the
luvsi il.ivor. but he careful to >c

lect only tb.it which is. firm.

Vratets of the M;>on, Covering
SO square miles itv Idaho, is- one
of the largest national monu¬
ments in the l-'nited States.

NOTICE
Due to the bad prices of Junk and no

market we have been closed temporar-
ly . .

.

Conditions at the moment are little bet¬

ter but ....

We Are Open
For Business
From Now On
We will buy all cars, regardless of age
or condition!

C. C.
Scrap lien & Metal Company

Office Phone 784-W-l
r

' Residence Phone 418-1

MORS ABOUT

Cansler
Continued From Page One

pile."
When asked what the town

looked like, Mr. cansler replied,
"Didn't look like nothing .wasn't
nothing here." "

Today Mr. .Cansler Is dumb¬
founded at the. changes that
have taken place in the last
years. He said, "I am simply a-
mazed. Ought to toe proud of the
library, it is a real credit to this
town. Everytime I come iback, I
see something different. It has
changed considerably."

Mr. Cansler was originally
from Gaston county. His wile Is
the former Daisy Helton and
they and their daughter, Mrs. J.
C. Arthur and Mr- Arthur live at
2070 Queens street, Winston-
Salem. He lived here continuous¬
ly for about 35 years and return¬
ed here for a visit three or four
years ago. He is visiting a few
days with friends and relatives
in Kings Mountain. ...

Mr. Cansler'gi hobby is collec¬
ting old coins and money. He
has the sword of Stonewall Jack¬
son, .Which' he kept hid for 18
years in an old cotton seed housei
He was "just a little kid" then,
ho said. His mother was a cous¬
in of Mrs. Stonewall Jackson.
During the Civil War when both
men were away, the cousins liv¬
ed together."
He also recalled that he and

his family used to have slaves
and how his wife would sit up
night and day to Weave clothes
for all the slaves.
Mr. Cansler likes to walk a-

round and view all the changes
that have been made in the last
years. He said that he didn't
know there was a Cansler street.
When he noticed the street, he
just stood there and looked at it.
He admtts that there have

been rhany changes in Kings
Mountain since the day of 1882
when he as a young lad of five
came here with his family,, hut
that they were "all for the bet-
ter."

Tigers Drop Pair;
Here Saturday Night
Morganton's All-Stars broke

the five game winning streak of
the Kings Mountain Tigers, edg¬
ing, the locals at Morganton last
Friday 7-6 I ft io innings and
blasting them 10 l here Saturday
night.

It was the first home loss of
the season for the Kings Moun¬
tain Negro team. The Tigers are
slated to face Clover. S. i\, Tigers
in iv S iturday night at 8 p. in*

Kings Mountain led the Friday
night uissll 6 2 going if. to the
ninth. Morganton loaded tlje1
sacks and a triple cleaned the
bases. with the tying run com¬
ing In on. an error.

Kings Mountain failed to tally.
1 1 ri»e 10th hut- Mow tnton push
ed the winning marker across.
Adams Started; was released

by Amtiy Harris in thp first as
the winners scored twice.-
Kings Mountain came bad; to
,ue t:\e runs in the fourth and

¦in,' in the sixth to take the lead.

MORE ABOUT
Bethware
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ware School, elementary depart¬
ment are:

Mrs. Dorothy Mechling, Shelby,
first grade: Mrs. Prunell Poston.
Kings. Mountain, first and second
grades; Mrs. Hal Morris, Kings
Mountain, second grade, Mrs.
Rn'.'n I3. Qrmand. Kings Moun¬
tain. third grade, Mrs. Bry¬
an.! lord. Kings Mountain, fourth
grade; Mrs. Jessie Green,' Shelby,
fourth and fifth grades; Mrs.
Amos Best. Hessemer City, fifth
grade; Mrs. Katherlne Moss.
Karl, sixth grade; Mrs. GeorgeTolleson. Kings Mountain, sixth
anil seventh grades; Mrs. J. K.
Willis, Kings Mountain, seventh
grade: nnd Mrs, \V. R. Craig.
Kings Mountain, eighth grade.
High school faculty members,

in addition to Principal- Rudisil].
are Myers Hambright. Kings
M ountain, Amos Best. Bessemer
City. Miss Sarah Oranford, Albe¬
marle Miss Nellie Duckworth,
Morganton. and Miss Jeannine
¦M each am. I.e.xingtort.

"Fashion Lady" Wins
It Hendersonville

J.' B. Keeter's- "Fashion Lady"
wop third place honors in the am¬
ateur stakes at the- annual Hen¬
dersonville horse show last Week.

Mr. Keeter's "Red Raider" won
a second place ribbon at Clover,
S. C. recently Instead of "Fashion
I-ady" as erionously reported.

Vet ta
Y HEY.' don't pay your
INSURANCE PREMIUMS IN
CASH . PAY 8Y CHECK OR
money oeoec and save
TUB CANCELLED CHECKS OR
MONEY ORDER STU8S FOR
SOUP RECORDS. YOU \WONV
GET PREMIUM RECEIPTS

Ciaftspun, Bonnie
Playoff Winners

Craftspun dawned Burlington
and Bonnie ousted Margrace in
semi-final series in Men's Soft¬
ball league playoffs last week.

Tfo box scores on the Margrace
Bonnie series was available, with
Margrace falling to field their
regular second - place team
members in either contest.

In the red-hot Burlington-
Craftspun series, the league
leaders took two .close scraps to
advance. The second contest was
protested but Commissioner El¬
lis King overruled.
Olland Pearson tossed the vi¬

tal second win over Burlington.
He allowed 10 hits to gain the
9-7 verdict.
Dewltt Guyton, Craftspun

sacker, led his mates at the
plate with three for five. Rocky
Ford, Tom Ross, Bob Bridges and
Pitcher Pearson each got two
hits and Fred Klser, Floyd Smith,
Aud Tignor and Bud Reynolds
each had a blngle as every manin the llneupuhit safely.
Bud Medlin had 3 for 4 for the

losers, Jom Conner 2 for 4 and
Junior Bennett, Bob Huffstetlet,
Harold Rhlnehardt, Dock Spen¬
cer and Charlie Mathls each got
a hit.
Craftspun iced the contest in

the seventh, scoring two runs to
break a 7-all deadlock.

In the first game of the series,Boyd Worsham, big Craftspun
pitcher, limited Burlington to
four hits in winning 6-3. Guyton
again led the attack with three
hits, Kiser had two and T. Ross
and Bridges one each.
Spencer paced the losers with

two bingles. Huffstetler and Ma-
this collected the other pair.
Burlington AB R lictoiupun AB It H
Bennett, cf | 3
Pearson, 2b
Hud it, c
Connor, lb
Bennett, If
Reln'ht, rf
Spcneer, u
Smith. 3b
Mathls. p
Mtdltn. p

1(0
0 I o4

3
3
2
3
3 1 1 1 2

1 1
0 I 0
O 0
0 0

Ford, u | 3
Guyton. 3b
Klser, 2b
Smith, lb
Ross, If
Tignor, cf
Bridges, rf

lion Rey'nd. c-
2 0 I l- Wor'tm. p
1 | 0 0

TOTALS 21 | 3 | 4 TOTALS 26 kV2
Burlington , JT 0 0 0 0 0 3~4~2 1Ciaftspun 2 00 2 20 X (ill

Burlington AB R H
.Kurd. «s 4 0 2
Gyyton. :tb r> 1 3
Ki>er, L'b 3 0 1
Smith, lb 4 11
T. Ross. If 4 8 2

Craftspun AB R H
J. Bennett 4 1 1
Mcdlln 4 3 3
Huffstetler 3 11
Conner 4 0 2
TJiorburg 3 .1 oTignor, cf 4 1 1 J Relnhiirl 4 1 1Bridges. rf ;t ,

Reynolds, c 3 1 1
ivarson, p 4 l 2
TOTAI.S 34 U 15

Spencer 3 Q 1
.Smith - 3 0 0
Matins 3 u i
TOTAI.S 31 7 10

CHAFTSPL'N 0 0 1- a 0 O 2 9 15 1UL KLl.Nf. ri)N 4 0 1 10 1 0 7 10

Little League Swat
Averages Announced
Individual and team batting

averages for the Kings Mountain
Little League were announced
this week, after compilation by\V. D. Shockley and James Ly-brand.

Or. W. P. Gerberaimj served as
the Little League's official score-
keeper.
The averages follow:

Player
P. Lr.yton
K. Layton
J. Carpenter
D. Parker
G. Thomson
H. Foster
B Ware
J. WHitstine
D. Barrett
Mike Ware
M. 15. Ware
M. McKee
MoKinny
Blanton
Yates

. TOTAL
BURL

Player
J. Wright
B. Conner
M. Grant
D. Tignor
B, Childers
Cambell
Klemming
Champion
Johnson
MayheW
Smith
I In f (stickler
Plemmons
1 [oilfield
Hhvnheart
Elgin

TOTALS

jaycee:
AB
9
15
53
2\
48
56
48
.36
40
17
21
28
2
4
2

.13(5

H II
2 G

12 24
S 18
2 7
7 14
9 15

32 12
7
13
4
2
2
1
0
0
m 115

Avg.
.066
533
;339
.291
.291
.268
.250
.222
.200
.058
.045
.035
.<HX>
.000
\000
.263

IN'GTON*
AB R
34 3
59
3.-!
50

8
8
12

50 1 1 13

H Avg.
t» .457

21 .406
32 .365
15 .300

17
6
12
7

31
2>;
26
27
3
3

6
2
3
2
0
5

5
7
1
1

391 74

.260

.259

.177

.166

.166

.142
4 .117
3 .115
2 .076
4 .076
0 .000
0 .000

96 .24 1

Player
Cash
Kalis
McGinnis"
Hambright
Plonk
Cornwell
Danial
Rudisill
Smith
Byers
Pressley
Hardin
Meisler
Osburn
Crawford
Mauney

TOTALS
PARK

Player
Caldwell
Bumgardner
Jackson
Boyd
Baily
Wright i
Herndon
Smith
Sellars
Cleary
Guyton
Mullinax
Wilson
Boltn

TOTALS

KIWANTS
AB R H
43 16 16
.16 18 15
56 22 18
39 14 11
58 13 15
26 6 6

12 10
2

17
22
39 11
13 5
19
28
O
16
3
2

3
4
3
4
0
1

466 134 110
GRACE
AB R H
4 12

60 19 25
8 0 3

56 21
37 9
26 3
38 10
64 15 16
12 3 3
53 10 13
40 14
26 8
37 10
16 3

9
5
7
3<

477 126 134

Avg.
.372
.323
.321
.292
.259
.230
.213
.181
.154
.153
.105
.105
.111
062
.000
.000
.223

Avg.
.500
.410
.375
.357
.270
.269
.263
.250
.250
.247

.192

.189

.187
.281

Ormand Family Bible
Displayed At Picnic
A large crowd attended the

"Old Furnance Picnic", annual re¬union of descendants of Benja¬
min Ormand, held at Long Creek
last Saturday.
Rev. J. S. Johnson, pastor of

Long Creek Presbyterian church,
gave the Invocation and a bounti¬
ful picnic lunch was served.
Main attraction of the occasion

was a display by Mrs. Ida Web¬
ber, of Blacksburg, S. C., of the
Ormand Family Bible, printed in
Edinburgh in 1769 by "Alexander
Kincald, His Majesty's Printer".
The leather bound, worn and

blood stained Bible carries a pageinsert which reads:
"This Book belonged to BenJ.Ormand and was taken from the

Old Ormand House (now In Gas¬
ton Co. N. C.) in 1780 by the Bri¬
tish and Tories and used as a
saddle and found a few miles dis¬
tant on Crowders Creek and re¬
turned and has been preservedin the Ormand Family and kept
at the Old Place with a wooden
canteen used by Mr. Ormand. The
large white oak still stands here,
to which the British and Tories
tied their horses In the summer of
1780, before the battle of KingsMountain, October 7, 1780.
"By advise of Giles C. Ormand,

the mat. grandson of Benjl Or¬
mand, the present proprietor.This the 6th day of May, 1881, I
record these facts."
The record was signed by R. Z.

Johnston, a Presbyterian minis¬
ter.
The reunion Is held on the site

of an old stone furnance used bythe OrmandS for iron smeltering.
MORE ABOUT
Tax Rate
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transfer of $430 from the fund
earmarked for street labor to the
fund budgeted for auditing. (The
street roller and dump truck have
already been purchased, with the
actual cost of the items being sub¬
stituted for the original esti¬
mate.)
Suggestion of Mr. Pearson thatthe city administrator's salary bo

pared by $2,000 got no support
Stmon Jackson of near Kinsto.n[recently Installed facilities for

storing up to 10,000 bushels ofKratn. He produced a 300-acrewheat crop this season.

Bessemer City
May Get Chazles
Kings Mountain high school

may or may not. have filled Its
assistant football coaching job.
Superintendent B. N. Barnes

said Wednesday that John Char¬
les, former Lenoir Rhyne back-
field ace, had told him he "was
considering" taking the head
coaching position at Bessemer
City.
Mr. Charles had signed a con¬

tract with Kings Mountain last
week to replace Jack Sink, who
resigned to enter the army.
The Bessemer City coaching po¬

sition became available when
Frank King, mentor there the
past several years, resigned over
the weekend to accept a coach¬
ing.job at Llncolnton.
Jack Kiser, veteran high school

mentor Is head coach at Lincoln-
ton and Is also the principal of
the high school there.
Coach Cbtfrles told the Herald

Wednesday afternoon that the
Bessemer City job "came up very
unexpectedly" and, in addition to
offering a much higher suppll-
ment, an stant coach would
also be hirec for the first time,
"Although I feel obligated to

Kings Mountain, I feel that the
Bessemer City job offers more
advancement and I definitely
want to go there," Coach Charles
said.
Coach Charles was assistant

football coach at Valdese last
year and was the head basket¬
ball coach, fielding a top-grade
team.

The Venetians were the great
glass artisans of the Middle
Ages.

Late Classifieds
FIGS FOR SALE ., See Glenn

Payseur. East Kings Moun¬
tain - phone 235-W. 7:31-8-14

FOR SALE. . Eliberta peaches,
tree ripened. $L25 per bushel,
you pick them. EDWARD W.
SMITH ORCHARD, HickoryGrove, S. C. 7:31

LOST OR STRAYED . black
Cocker Spaniel dog, missed
from Lake Montonia on Satur¬
day night. Reward for Inform¬
ation and return. See PHILLIP
BAKER. Phone 512-R. 7:31 tfn.

TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

.

will be in postion to pave

Private Driveways and Roads
in Kings Mountain ana vicinity

with plant mix in about two weeks.

FOR FJLL INFORMATION. CALL

H. E. NOELL . Phone 7459
Shelby. N. C.

\ ju 31.a " pel |

Strange Sky Light -

Witnessed Here
Flying Saucers!
Four Kings Mountain citizens

have reported seeing a brilliant
light in the southeastern sky last
Saturday evening.
Other persons had reported

seeing Blmilar lights or objects
around Washington, D. C. and
other points at about the same
tinae. _

Dr. P. G. Padgett said yester¬
day that he spw the light at a-
bout 7:50 p. m. Saturday as he
-was driving on Gastonla road
less than a mile outside the city
limits.
'The thing was gone suddenly,just as quickly as it had appear¬

ed," he said. Others in the party
who witnessed the light were
Mrs. Padgett and Mr. and Mrs.
A. B. Chandler.
"The thing appeared as a .bril¬

liant light, but with no glow. It
was silvery white and egg-
shaped," he continued, "and It
wasn't moving but appeared to
.be suspended."
"When we got to the Anthonyfarm, it was gone. Just before

we lost It, the thing appeared to

be hovering over the tower on
Crowder's Mountain/' he added.

Dr. Padgett alto reported that
a nurse at the hospital had told
him that her mother, who Uvea
about three miles west of Shel¬
by, had reported seeing some-
thing unusual In the sky toward
Kings Mountain at about the
same time.
Air force officials have ex¬

plained the radar screen pickups
near Washington to be cold air
"sandwiches," cool, inverted
temperature areas sandwiched
between warm air areas.
"This thing was definitely hot

a sandwich"", Dr. Padgett said.

Central Grid Drills
Start August 18th -

Football practice at Kings
Mountain high school is slated
to get underway on Monday, Au¬
gust 18 Coach Shu Carlton has
announced.
Uniform and equipment Issue

will start at 8:30 a. m. on that
date according to present plans,
he sal«l.

First same is slated for Sep¬
tember 5 at Bessemer City.

Thursday - Friday - Saturday

SPECIALS
ARMSTRONG

QUAKER
RUGS
Size 9 x 12

Kitchen and

Floral Patterns

ALL-METAL

Venetian Blinds
UP TO 36-In.
WIDE

>nly.

RAINWATER FURNITURE CO
EASY TERMS . NO CARRYING CHARGES

PHONE 726

/

u
deadline for purchase of

rivilege Licenses
WITHOUT PENALTY

Is 5 p. m., Thursday, July 31
I

.s»
<' \ n

9 -n-t rwr ff i'

Penalty oi 5 percent per month applies to all privilege
license purchases mad/after close oi business July 31.
1952.

*
»

City of Kings Mountain
foe H. Hendrick, City Clerk


